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NOTIFICATION

Expert workshop on integrating protected areas into wider land- and seascapes
1 to 4 November 2008, Island of Vilm, Germany

Dear Madam/Sir,

I am pleased to inform you that after careful consideration of all nominations, the
Secretariat of the Convention on Biological Diversity (CBD) in consultation with the Bureau of
the Subsidiary Body on Scientific, Technical and Technological Advice (SBSTTA) has approved
the list of experts for the expert workshop on integrating protected areas into wider land- and
seascapes. The list of selected experts is attached and includes: experts nominated by Parties,
experts nominated by organizations, and resource people. The selection of experts was
conducted according to criteria listed in notification 2008-115 (Ref.: SCBD/STTM/SBG/LJ/64864)
and taking into account gender balance and geographical distribution.

The workshop will be held from 1 to 4 November 2008 on the Isle of Vilm in Germany,
and will be convened with the generous financial support of the Government of the Netherlands.

Please accept, Madam/Sir, the assurances of my highest consideration.

Ahmed Djoghlaf
Executive Secretary
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ANNEX |

List of Selected Experts

Expert Workshop on Integrating Protected Areas into wider land- and seascapes
1-4 November, Isle of Vilm, Germany

PARTIES

Argentina

Ms. Anahi Alejandra Perez

Delegation Regional Patagonia

Natioanl Parks Administration

Vice Alte O conor 1188(8400) S.C. de Bariloche
Rio Negro, Argentina

Tel.: 02944 441585

E-Mail: aperez@apn.gov.ar; drp@apn.gov.ar

Canada

Mr. Tim Hall

Regional Manager

Oceans and Coastal Management Division
Fisheries and Oceans Canada, Maritimes Region
Tel.: 902-426-4116

Fax: 902-426-3855

E-Mail : HallTJ@mar.dfo-mpo.gc.ca

Comoros

Mr. Ahamada Mohamed Said
Regional Programme for sustainable
Management of Costal zones
B.P.1545

Moroni, Comoros

Tel.: 337 9255

E-Mail: ahamadas@yahoo.com

Costa Rica

Mr. Mario Coto Hidalgo

Coordinator, National programme on Biological
corridors, SINAC

Costa Rica

Tel.: (506) 2551-5287

Cell: (506) 8362-2466

E-Mail: mario.coto@sinac.go.cr;
macohi@costarricense.cr

European Commission

Mr. Marco Fritz

European Commission

DG ENV, B.2 — Nature and Biodiversity
Brussels, Belgium

Tel.: (32) 2 29 62243

E-Mail: marco.fritz@ec.europa.eu

Finland

Ms. Kari Markku Lahti

Superintendent, Oulanka National Park,
Metsahallitus,

Natural Heritage Services
Torangintaival 2, 93600 KUUSAMO
Finland

Tel: +358 400 727 955

E-Mail: Kari.lahti@metsa.fi

Grenada

Dr. Spencer Thomas

Biodiversity Coordinator

Ministry of Finance

Financial Complex,

The Carenage

St. George's, Grenada

Tel.: 1473 440 9701; 1 473 407 5765
E-Mail: sthomas@ectel.int

Japan

Mr. Susumu Takahashi

Professor

Department of International Business
Management

Kyoei University

Saitama, Japan

Tel.: +81 48 755 3429

Fax: +81 48 755 3198

E-Mail: s-takahashi@kyoei.ac.jp

Liberia

Mr. Joseph Nyahn Toah
Conservation Department

Forestry Development Authority

P.O. Box 10-3010, 1000 Monrovia 10
Liberia, West Africa

Cell: 06-579477, 077728557
E-Mail: jore072002@yahoo.com

Philippines
Ms. Norma M. Molinyawe

Chief, Protected Areas Management Division

Protected Areas and Wildlife Bureau
Ninoy Aquino Parks and Wildlife Center
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Quezon Avenug, Diliman

Quezon City, Philippines

Tel/Fax: (632)-925-8947 or 924-6031
E-Mail: normsmolinyawe@yahoo.com

Thailand

Mr. Anuwat Nateewathana

Director, Office of Marine and Coastal
Resources Conservation

Department of Marine and Coastal Resources
92 Phaholyothin 7, Samsen Nai, Phyathai
Bangkok, Thailand

Tel.:(66) 0-2298-2141

E-Mail: anuwat007@gmail.com

Turkey

Mr. Yiksel Eyilip

Ministry of Environment and Forestry
Environmental Protection Agency for Special
Areas

Turkey

Tel.: 90 312 222 12 34/Ext.353

Cell: 90(533)7452724

E-Mail: yukseleyup@gmail.com
eprlatvia@yahoo.com.tr

Turkmenistan

Ms. Shirin Karryeva

Head Ministry of nature Protection
Ap.1, h. 23 Mir 2/2, Ashgabat, 744017
Turkmenistan

Tel.: 39 83 88

E-Mail: shrinkarryeya@mail.ru

Viet Nam

Mrs. Tran Nguyen Anh Thu

21 Ngo Van So, Hoan Kiem

Ha Noi, Viet Nam

Tel.: 84 4 8263530

Cell: 84 4 8263530

E-Mail: anhthu592002@yahoo.com

Zambia

Dr. Victor Siamudaala

Director

Research, planning and information
Zambia Wildlife authority

Private Bag 1

Chilanga, Zambia

Tel.: 260 211 278335

E-Mail: vsiamudaala@yahoo.co.uk

Indigenous and Local Community

Mr. Chagat Didunovich Almashev

43-3 Communistichesky Str., Gorno-Altaisk,
Altai Republic, Russia

Tel./fax: +7(388 22) 222696, 22858

Cell: +7 913 998 2255

E-Mail: chagat@mail.ru; ch.almashev@fsda.ru

Non-governmental Organizations

Mr. Keith Lawrence

Senior manager Corridor Economics & planning
Conservation International

Washington, DC, United States of America
E-Mail: k.lawrence@conservation.org

Dr. Edward Game

The Nature Conservancy
Indo-Pacific Resource Centre
PO Box 5681

West End, Australia

Tel.: +61 439 773 073

Fax: +61 7 3214 6921

E-Mail: egame@tnc.org

Dr. Robert Rose

Living Landscape Programme
Wildlife Conservation Society

2300 Southern Blvd. Bronx, NY 10460
Tel: 718 220 5156

E-Mail: rrose@wcs.org

Inter-governmental Organizations

Dr. Karen F. Beazley

IUCN-WCPA

Director and Associate Professor

School for Resource and Environmental Studies
6100 University Avenue, Dalhousie University,
Halifax, Nova Scotia

Canada. B3H 3J5

(902) 494-1383

E-Mail: karen.beazley@dal.ca
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United Nations and Specialized Agencies

Mr. Marc Patry

Programme Specialist

United Nations Educational, Scientific and
Cultural Organization

Tel.: 3314568 17 88

E-Mail: Ma.patry@unesco.org

Ms. Colleen Corrigan

Senior Programme Officer on Protected Areas
United Nations Environment Programme -
World Conservation Monitoring Centre
Cambridge, United Kingdom of Great Britain
and Northern Ireland

Tel.: +44 1223277314

E-Mail: colleen.corrigan@unep-wcmc.org

Resource Persons

Dr. Jamison Ervin

Senior Protected Areas Specialist
The Nature Conservancy

Tel: 802.244.5875

E-Mail: jervin@tnc.org

Dr. Peter Bridgewater

Global Garden Consulting Team
2 The Wharfside

Station Place, Peel

IM5 1AT

Isle of Man, UK

Tel/Fax: +44 1624 840121
GSM: +44 7624 221224

E-Mail: peter@global-garden.net

Dr. Graham Bennett
Syzygy

P.0.Box 412, 6500

AK Nijimegen, Netherlands
E-Mail: bennett@syzyqy.nl
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